
JOURNAUX DE LA CHAMBRE DES COMMUNES

(1) Canadian Centre for Management Development:
P.C. 1991-2316-Daniel Bevis Dewar, Principal;
P.C. 1991-2317-Margaret Catley-Carlson, Earl Joudrie,
J. Peter Meekison, James Black, Piere Gravelle, Rick R. Roskin,
Jean Bernard, Jacques Bourgault and Glen Shortliffe, governors;

Members of the Standards Council of Canada:
P.C. 1991-2437-Hugh A. Krentz;
P.C. 1991-2438-Wallace Read;
P.C. 1991-2439-Elizabeth Marie Crown;
P.C. 1991-2440-Michael Binder;
P.C. 1991-2441-Anthony E.H. Campbell;

P.C. 1991-2555-Gerald A. Berer, member and Chairman of the
Procurement Review Board;

P.C. 1991-2593-Jean E. Pigott, Chairman of the National
Capital Commission.-Sessional Paper No. 343-6/4G.

(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) referred to the Standing Com-
mittee on Consumer and CoiporateAffairs and Govemment Opera-
tions).

(2) P.C. 1991-2331-Hermenegilde Chiasson, member of the
Canada Council;

P.C. 1991-2332-Joyce Lynne Zemans, Director of the Canada
Council;

Members of the Canadian Cultural Property Export Review
Board:
P.C. 1991-2333-Bernard Lamarre;
P.C. 1991-2334-David Loch;
P.C. 1991-2335-Edward J. Hart;

Part-time members of the Canadian Radio-television and Tele-
communications Commission:
P.C. 1991-2382-Robert A. Gordon, Normand Carrier, Walter
Ruest, Claude Sylvestre, Gail Scott and Sally Warren;

P.C. 1991-2537-Robert Kosminski, director of the Board of
Directors of the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation;

P.C. 1991-2551-George F. MacDonald, Director of the
Canadian Museum of Civilization;

P.C. 1991-2552-Alan Emery, Director of the Canadian
Museum of Nature;

P.C. 1991-2553-Shirley L Thomson, Director of the National
Gallery of Canada;

P.C. 1991-2554-Geneviève Sainte-Marie, Director of the
National Museum of Science and Technology. -Sessional Paper
No. 343-6/3F.

(Pursuant to Standing Order 32(6) refened to the Standing Com-
mittee on Communications and Culture).

(3) P.C. 1991-2377-Gerald G. Capello, Deputy Minister of La-
bour;

(1) Centre canadien de la gestion:
C.P. 1991-2316-Daniel Bevis Dewar, directeur;
C.P. 1991-2317-Margaret Catley-Carlson, Earl Joudrie,
J. Peter Meekison, James Black, Piere Gravelle, Rick R. Roskin,
Jean Bernard, Jacques Bourgault et Glen Shortliffe, administra-
teurs;

Membres du Conseil canadien des normes:
C.P. 1991-2437-Hugh A. Krentz;
C.P. 1991-2438 -Wallace Read;
C.P. 1991-2439-Elizabeth Marie Crown;
C.P. 1991-2440-Michael Binder;
C.P. 1991-2441-Anthony E.H. Campbell;

C.P. 1991-2555-Gerald A. Berer, commissaire et président de
la Commission de révision des marchés publics;

C.P. 1991-2593-Jean E. Pigott, président de la Commission de
la capitale nationale. -Document parlementaire n° 343-6/4G.

(Renvoyés au Comité permanent des consommateurs et des sociétés
et de l'administration gouvernementale conformément à l'article
32(6) du Règlement).

(2) C.P. 1991-2331-Hermenegilde Chiasson, conseiller du
Conseil des Arts du Canada;

C.P. 1991-2332-Joyce Lynne Zemans, directeur du Conseil des
Arts du Canada;

Commissaires de la Commission canadienne d'examen des
exportations de biens culturels:
C.P. 1991-2333-Bernard Lamarre;
C.P. 1991-2334-David Loch;
C.P. 1991-2335-Edward J. Hart;

Conseillers à temps partiel du Conseil de la radiodiffusion et des
télécommunications canadiennes:
C.P. 1991-2382-Robert A. Gordon, Normand Carrier, Walter
Ruest, Claude Sylvestre, Gail Scott et Sally Warren;

C.P. 1991-2537-Robert Kosminski, administrateur du conseil
d'administration de la Société Radio-Canada;

C.P. 1991-2551-George F. MacDonald, directeur du Musée
canadien des civilisations;

C.P. 1991-2552-Alan Emery, directeur du Musée canadien de
la nature;

C.P. 1991-2553--Shirley L Thomson, directeur du Musée des
beaux-arts du Canada;

C.P. 1991-2554-Geneviève Sainte-Marie, directeur du Musée
national des sciences et de la technologie. -Document parle-
mentaire n° 343-6/3E

(Renvoyés au Comité permanent des communications et de la cul-
ture conformément à l'article 32(6) du Règlement).

(3) C.P. 1991-2377-Gerald G. Capello, sous-ministre du Tra-
vail;
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